503570047 11/16/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3616674

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		
	Name	Execution Date
DARIO VITALI		04/14/2005
NICHOLAS G. MOLITOR		04/14/2005
THOMAS W. HUITEMA		04/14/2005
ROBERT L. KOCH JR.		04/14/2005
BRIAN D. BERTKE		04/14/2005
KEVIN A. LARSON		04/14/2005
RICHARD P. FUCHS		04/14/2005
MARK A. DAVISON		04/14/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ETHICON ENDO-SURGERY, LLC	
Street Address:	4545 CREEK ROAD	
City:	CINCINNATI	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	45242	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14273196

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:	efswider@mintz.com
Correspondent Name:	MINTZ LEVIN
Address Line 1:	ONE FINANCIAL CENTER
Address Line 4:	BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	47364-005D02US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LISA ADAMS
SIGNATURE:	/LISA ADAMS/
DATE SIGNED:	11/16/2015

Total Attachments: 9	
source=Assignment#page1.tif	
source=Assignment#page2.tif	
source=Assignment#page3.tif	
source=Assignment#page4.tif	
source=Assignment#page5.tif	
source=Assignment#page6.tif	
source=Assignment#page7.tif	
source=Assignment#page8.tif	
source=Assignment#page9.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

We, Dario Vitali, a citizen of the United States, residing at 2611 Saxon Drive, New Smyrna Beach, Florida 32169, Nicholas G. Molitor, a citizen of the United States, residing at 5875 Menno Drive, Milford, Ohio 45150, Thomas W. Huitema, a citizen of the United States, residing at 9722 Lupine Drive, Cincinnati, OH 45241-3689, Robert L. Koch Jr., a citizen of the United States, residing at 2515 Byrneside Avenue, Cincinnati, Ohio 45239, Brian D. Bertke, a citizen of the United States, residing at 416 Rossford Avenue, Fort Thomas, Kentucky 41075, Kevin A. Larson, a citizen of the United States, residing at 5361 Little Turtle Drive, South Lebanon, Ohio 45065, Richard P. Fuchs, a citizen of the United States, residing at 260 West Crest Drive, Cincinnati, Ohio 45215, and Mark A. Davison, a citizen of the United States, residing at 5791 Grazing Court, Mason, Ohio 45040-3643, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by

ETHICON ENDO-SURGERY, INC.

a corporation of Ohio, having its principal place of business at 4545 Creek Road, Cincinnati, Ohio, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

ETHICON ENDO-SURGERY, INC.

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

SURGICAL CLIP APPLIER METHODS

described in a U.S. patent application filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office herewith, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

[SIGNATURES ON NEXT PAGES]

Page 1 of 9

PATENT REEL: 037044 FRAME: 0246

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal this $\underline{14}$ day of $\underline{Apr.l}$, 2005.

(L.S.)

baris Viteli

STATE OF FLORIDA) SS: COUNTY OF ORANGE)

BE IT REMEMBERED. That on this 14^{-1} day of <u>AperL</u>, 2005, before mc, a Notary Public, personally appeared **Dario Vitali**, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him the contents thereof, he did acknowledge that he signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Notary Public Jose N Gomez My Commission DD337125--Syntres July 12, 2008

[SIGNATURES CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE]

Page 2 of 9

2779704

APR-14-2005 12:42 From:GENICON

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal this $\underline{/4}$ day of $\underline{A_{pri}}$, 2005.

(L.S.)

STATE OF <u>Ohio</u> COUNTY OF <u>Hamilton</u>)) ss:

Thickdes & Mality

Nicholas G. Molito

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this $\cancel{\mu}$ day of $\cancel{\mu}$, 2005, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Nicholas G. Molitor, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him the contents thereof, he did acknowledge that he signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Ala F. Hondon Notary Public



Page 3 of 9

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal this $\underline{\Lambda}_{day}^{\mu}$ day of $\underline{\Lambda}_{ab}^{\mu}$, 2005.

(L.S.)

Monas W. Autema

Thomas W. Huitema

STATE OF) ss: COUNTY OF Hamilton

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this <u>H</u> day of <u>Mril</u>, 2005, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared **Thomas W. Huitema**, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him the contents thereof, he did acknowledge that he signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Notary Public

[SIGNATURES CONTINUED ON NEXT P.



LINDA F. HANSEN Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires July 11, 2008

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal this 19th day of Cpul, 2005.

(L.S.)

Robert L. Koch Jr.

STATE OF) ss: COUNTY OF Hamilton

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this A day of A 2005, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Robert L. Koch Jr., who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him the contents thereof, he did acknowledge that he signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Notary Public

[SIGNATURES CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE]



LINDA F. HANSEN Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires July 11, 2008

PATENT REEL: 037044 FRAME: 0250

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal this 1/4/2 day of <u>April</u>, 2005.

(L.S.)

STATE OF Ohio) COUNTY OF Hamilton) ss:

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this <u>//</u> day of <u>April</u>, 2005, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Brian D. Bertke, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him the contents thereof, he did acknowledge that he signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Notary Public

[SIGNATURES CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE]



LINDA F. HAN Notary Public, St My Commission Expires July 11, 2008

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal this $\underline{14}$ day of \underline{APPIL} , 2005.

(L.S.)

Kevin A

STATE OF Chio COUNTY OF Hamilton) ss:)

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this A day of A of A of A and A and A of A and A an

Notary Public

[SIGNATURES CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE]



LINDA F. HANSEN Notery Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires July 11, 2008

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal this $\frac{14}{14}$ day of APRIL , 2005.

(L.S.)

Richard P. Fm Richard P. Fuchs

STATE OF <u>Chip</u> COUNTY OF <u>Ham; Hop</u>)) ss:)

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this <u>I</u> day of <u>April</u>, 2005, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared **Richard P. Fuchs**, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him the contents thereof, he did acknowledge that he signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Notary Public

[SIGNATURES CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE]



LINDA F. HANSEN Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires July 11, 2008

Page 8 of 9

PATENT REEL: 037044 FRAME: 0253 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal this $\underline{!4}$ day of APRIL , 2005.

(L.S.)

Mark A. Davison

STATE OF Ohio)) ss: COUNTY OF Ham; 1-ton

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this <u>//</u> day of <u>Apr;</u>, 2005, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Mark A. Davison, who'I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him the contents thereof, he did acknowledge that he signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

kdy 11, 2006



1421086.1

NON

Page 9 of 9

PATENT REEL: 037044 FRAME: 0254

RECORDED: 11/16/2015